



Bid Proposal - Summary Sheet

Project Owner	Project Name	Project #	Date	Bid Due Time	Location	Page # of #
Upper Skagit Indian Tribe	Coyote - CPW Waterline Seismic Retrofit	2022-101	5/9/2023	2:00 PM	Virtual bid opening via Zoom	1 of 1

Exxel Pacific Inc Telegraph Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226	323	Iverson Earth Works, LLC Birch Bay Lynden Rd WA 98240	2330	Western Refinery Services, Inc. 2380 Grandview Rd Ferndale, WA 98248	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H St. Rd. Blaine, WA 98230	P&P Excavating, LLC E. Smith Rd. Bellingham, WA 98226	2499
--	-----	---	------	--	---	---	------

Engineer's Estimate	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Base Bid: Schedule A - Water Distribution Mains															
A-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,757.00	\$ 21,757.00	\$ 49,921.00	\$ 49,921.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,916	\$ 34,916
A-2	Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
A-3	Locate and Paint Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 3,706.50	\$ 3,706.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000
A-4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,466.00	\$ 7,466.00	\$ 9,371.00	\$ 9,371.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 1,600
A-5	Erosion Control / Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 13,500	\$ 13,500
A-6	Hydroseed	0.10	AC	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 73,363.00	\$ 7,336.30	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 15,000	\$ 1,500
A-7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,878.00	\$ 30,878.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 23,000	\$ 23,000
A-8	6" HDPE Water Distribution Main	434	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 29,512.00	\$ 109.40	\$ 47,479.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 163.75	\$ 71,067.50	\$ 110	\$ 47,740
A-9	8" HDPE Water Distribution Main	708	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 52,392.00	\$ 119.50	\$ 84,606.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 92,040.00	\$ 166.30	\$ 117,740.40	\$ 130	\$ 92,040
A-10	6" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 2,300	\$ 6,900
A-11	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000
A-12	Reverse Thrust Block	5	EA	\$ 1,237.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 10,000
A-13	Standard Underground Utility Crossing	49	EA	\$ 456.00	\$ 22,344.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 200	\$ 9,800
A-14	Non-standard Underground Utility Crossing - Potable Above Non-potable	5	EA	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 10,000
A-15	Non-standard Underground Utility Crossing - Potable Below Non-potable	5	EA	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 12,500
A-16	Replace Pipe Zone Gravel Bedding with Controlled Density Fill	90	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 4,117.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 20	\$ 1,800
A-17	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Bollards and Isolation Valve	1	EA	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000
A-18	1" Water Service Connection	6	EA	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 10,800
A-19	1" Water Service Line	60	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25	\$ 1,500
A-20	2" Water Service Connection	3	EA	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 2,200	\$ 6,600
A-21	2" Water Service Line	55	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,347.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 3,602.50	\$ 35	\$ 1,925
A-22	4" Water Service Line	15	LF	\$ 151.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 56	\$ 840
A-23	Combination Air/vac Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,673.00	\$ 4,673.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500	\$ 5,500
A-24	Tracer Wire System for Distribution Mains	1	LS	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000
A-25	HMA Restoration, Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	108	TON	\$ 271.00	\$ 29,268.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 217.25	\$ 23,463.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 350	\$ 37,870
A-26	CSTC	76	TON	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 87.95	\$ 6,684.20	\$ 80	\$ 6,040
A-27	Pothole Existing Utilities	74	EA	\$ 483.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 27,010.00	\$ 300	\$ 22,200
Base Bid Schedule A Subtotal					\$ 312,223.00		\$ 381,124.90		\$ 332,588.00		\$ 412,025.00		\$ 436,327.10		\$ 384,071

Schedule A Bid Alternate															
A-Ait1	Mobilization For Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 4,283.00	\$ 4,283.00	\$ 9,195.00	\$ 9,195.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,100	\$ 7,100
A-Ait2	Trench Safety Systems for Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 346.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500	\$ 500
A-Ait3	Locate and Paint Existing Utilities for Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 279.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500	\$ 500
A-Ait4	Erosion Control / Water Pollution Control on Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
A-Ait5	Project Temporary Traffic Control for Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	-	-
A-Ait6	6" HDPE Water Distribution Main	280	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 163.75	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 110	\$ 30,800
A-Ait7	Standard Underground Utility Crossing	11	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 10,329.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 200	\$ 2,200
A-Ait8	Non-standard Underground Utility Crossing - Potable Below Non-potable	2	EA	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000
A-Ait9	1" Water Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 1,800	\$ 1,800
A-Ait10	1" Water Service Line	5	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 25	\$ 125
A-Ait11	4" Water Service Line	15	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 1,567.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 56	\$ 840
A-Ait12	Tracer Wire System for Distribution Mains for Sheet C1.6	1	LS	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000
A-Ait13	HMA Restoration, Class 1/2" PG 58H-22	36	TON	\$ 271.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 350	\$ 12,530
A-Ait14	CSTC	25	TON	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 87.95	\$ 2,198.75	\$ 80	\$ 2,000
A-Ait15	Pothole Existing Utilities	14	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 300	\$ 4,200
Bid Alternate Schedule A Subtotal					\$ 61,129.00		\$ 77,669.50		\$ 85,263.00		\$ 81,055.00		\$ 91,858.75		\$ 78,095

Base Bid: Schedule B - Dedicated Fill Line															
B-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,546	\$ 22,546
B-2	Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 500	\$ 500
B-3	Locate and Paint Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000
B-4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 500	\$ 500
B-5	Erosion Control / Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000
B-6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 19,681.00	\$ 19,681.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
B-7	6" HDPE Fill Line in Shared Trench	1,210	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 52,030.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 80.55	\$ 97,465.50	\$ 37	\$ 44,367
B-8	6" HDPE Fill Line in One-Pipe Trench	530	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 33,920.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 57,770.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 86,390.00	\$ 110	\$ 58,300
B-9	Reverse Thrust Block	2	EA	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000
B-10	Standard Underground Utility Crossing	42	EA	\$ 463.00	\$ 19,446.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 200	\$ 8,400
B-11	Non-standard Potable/Nonpotable Pipe Crossing - Potable Above Nonpotable	6													